NOT AN OFFICIA

BY: JAS PG #: 7 RECORDED AS PRESENTED FILED FOR RECORD GINA PIMENTEL RECORDER

(Space Above This Line for Recording Data) OPEN-END MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE ("Security Instrument") is given on August 22, 2023 The mortgagor is

CONSTANCE L. DEVITT, UNMARRIED

Paral #

1101 ROCKWELL CT, DYER, IN, 46311-0000.

("Borrower"), This Security Instrument is given to FIFTH THIRD BANK, N.A. (WESTERN MICHIGAN) which is a federally chartered institution and whose address is

1850 FAST PARIS GRAND RAPIDS MI 49546

Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of One Hundred Thousand AND 00/100

("Lender").

45-11-87-380-001-000-034

). This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the same date as this Security Instrument Dollars (U.S. 100,000.00 ("Note"), which provides for monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on 08/25/53.

TO SECURE to Lender (a) the repayment of the Indebtedness evidenced by the Loan Documents and any extensions or renewals thereof, with interest thereon, the payment of all other funds, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, or contained in the Loan Documents or any document executed in connection therewith, and (b) the repayment of any and all other loans, advances or Indebtedness of Borrower owed to Lender and all affiliates of Lender, of any nature whatsoever (collectively the "Obligations") and (c) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to Item 22 hereof (herein "Future Advances"), Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender, with mortgage covenants, the following described property located in the County of LAKE , State of INDIANA . to wit (herein. the "Real Estate"):

which has the address of ("Property Address"):

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" 1101 ROCKWELL CT , DYER, IN 46311-0000

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the Real Estate, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, and all fixtures now or hereafter permanently attached to, the Real Estate, and all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to the land lying in the streets and roads, in front of and adjoining the Real Estate, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the Real Estate covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said Real Estate (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property".

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage. grant, and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend the title of the Property against all claims and demands.

40801487

Form 3036 9/90

(name 1 of 6)

ILI1 (11/19)

COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal and the interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Loan Documents, any extensions or renewals thereof, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Loan Documents, and the principal and interest on in-pruture Advances, Obligations or other sums secured by this Morgan and the principal and interest on in-pruture Advances, Obligations or other sums secured by this Morgan and the principal and principal and principal and provided in the provided provided. However, the lander shall not require that the amount of such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Morgane units or grounded by Lender, provided that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. Unless otherwise specified, all premiums on insurance policies shall be paid by sorrower making payment, when due, directly to the insurance carrier and providing receipt or said spayment to Lender if requested by Lender, and insurance proceeds to the insurance carrier and providing receipt or said spayment to Lender if requested by Lender, and the paid by sorrower making payment, when due, directly to the insurance carrier and providing receipt or said spayment to Lender if requested by Lender, and the paid by sorrower making payment, when due, directly to the insurance carrier and providing receipt or said spayment to Lender if requested by Lender, and the paid by sorrower such as the paid by the provided of the paid by the provided of the paid by the provided provided that the policies said not be amended to caracted without a carrier of the paid by the provided of the providing payment, when the provided provided provided that the policies said in a standard mortigate and the provided prov

development.

Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower falls to perform the coverants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced with materiality affects. Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not including, but not include the property of th

8. Environmental Laws. (a) Except as set forth in Exhibit 8 (a) hereto, Borrower has obtained all permits, Licenses and other authorizations which are required under any now existing or hereafter reacted or amended federal, stale, or local statute, of the control of the contr

Indebtedness, Lender may without further demand or notice elect to declare the whole of the remaining Indebtedness Immediately and any low and any with Mortgage, including those permitted by tem 17 here or change and may invoke any of the remediate airroded it by law, **ador's by this Mortgage, including those permitted by tem 19 here or possible to the provided of the provided o Form 3036 9/90 (page 3 of 6)

If Borrower berein is other than an individual or individuals acting on their own behalf, any change in the legal or beneficial ownership of such Borrower or entity within changes the identity of any person persons having, directly year indirectly, more than 10% of either the legal or beneficial ownership of either such Borrower, such entity, or of the Property, admits the deemed to be a transfer within the meaning of this Item. Such transfer shall not be made, created, or suffered to be

bearing a were stap on 20th entrover to entity winch charges the techniq of any person having circlety or control of the contr

this Mortigage, not including sums advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, exceed the original amount of the indebtedness pits of the property or any part thereof, or any modification, extension or cancellation of any existing or huture lesses, without Lender's prior written consent. If, and there or any part thereof, or any modification, extension or cancellation of any existing or huture lesses, without Lender's prior written consent. If, and the property or any part thereof, or any modification, extension or cancellation of any presentance of the property or any part written consent. Upon Lender's require from time to lime, Borrower is to during the index a statement, in affidiant form, in such reasonable detail as Lender may require, of all of the leases on the Property and, on demand, to furnish Lender executed counterparts of any and all such reasonable detail as Lender may require, of all of the leases on the Property and, on demand, to furnish Lender executed counterparts of any and all such reasons. Lender shall not be bloughby, or obligated to perform under, any such lease in the event its except sets in premeters of the property or any part thereof without any part of the event its except sets in premeters of the property or any part thereof without any part of the event its except sets in premeters of the property or any part thereof without any part of the event its except sets in the property or any part thereof without any part of the event its except sets in the property or any part thereof without any property of the providence of the providence and t

provisions.

So Polic Covenant. If the Property is located in Ohlo, Borrower and Lender covenant that Lender is authorized to do all things. Bo Ohlo Covenant. If the Property is located in Ohlo, Borrower and Lender covenant that Lender is authorized to do all things provided to be done by a mortgage under section 1311.14 of the Ohlo Revised Code.

All Officers of the Covenant of

Form 3036 9/90 (page 4 of 6)

28. Flood insurance. If any part of any of the Property lies within a "special flood hazard area" as defined and specified by the United States Department of Hotsing and Urban Development pursuant to the Flood Disaster Protection Act of 1973 as now in effect; Borrover shall (i) promptly purchase and pay the premiums for flood insurance policies as Lender deams required so that Lender shall be deemed in compliance with the rules and regulations and provisions of the Flood Disaster Protection Act of 1973 as them in effect; and (ii) deliver such policies to Lender together with ordence satisfactory to Lender that the premiums therefore have shall provide that losses thereunder be payable to Lender pursuant to such forms of loss payable clause as Lender may approve, shall be for an amount at least equal to the indebteness or the maximum limit of coverage made available with respect of any of the Property under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1966, as amended, whichever is less, and shall be with respect to any of the Property under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1966, as amended, whichever is less, and shall be noncancelable as to Lender except upon thirty (30) days prior written notice gliven by the Insurer to Lender, Within thirty (30) days prior to the exprisation date except upon thirty (30) days prior be exprisation date satisfactory to Lender that the previous therefore has been paid. Further, if Lender determines that the Property includes a residential building or mobile from located in a "Special flood hazard area" and the property is now of letter comes to be in the first mortgage lien position with response to the Property, Lender may require Borrower to pay for the permium of the flood insurance through an exprove account, as mandated by 12 CFR 225, or other applicable law, if Lender requires an exercive account for the Note until the Note is paid in full. a sum (the "Funds") to provide for payment of amounts due for said premiums.

29. Jayr Walver. BORROWER WAIVES THE RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY OF

THIS MORTAGE OR THE TRANSACTION CONTEMPLATED HEREBY
30. Funds For Escrow Items. Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to apply the Funds at the time specified under RESPA. and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender Shall estimate the amount of Funds use on the basis of current data and restonable estimates of expenditure under RESPA. Lender shall estimate in accordance with Applicable 14 refers a permit lender of the properties of current data and restonable estimates of expenditure for future scrow liters or otherwise in accordance with Applicable 14 refers a permit lender of the properties of

County Pecorder

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Security Instrument and in any rider(s) executed by Borrower and recorded with it. Witnesses:	
·	CONSTANCE L. DEVITT (Seal)
	(Şeal)
	(Seal)
Droporty or	(Seal)
17 C	(Seal)
0,5	(Seal)
STATE OF Indiana, Lake COUNTY	
On this 22nd DAY OF August, 2023, before me, by means of physical presence or online notarization, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, appeared CONSTANCE L. DEVITT, UNMARRIED	
	OUD X
the Individual(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that . HE/SHE clid examine and reed the same and did sign the foregoing instrument, and that the same is . HIS/HER. Tree act and deed. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.	
My Commission Expires: May 2026 (Soal) (May 100 May	Meda odlo aga en
Commission Number 713075 My Commission Expires May 1, 2026	Typed, Printed or Stamped Name
This instrument was prepared by: FIFTH THIRD BANK, N.A. (WESTERN MICHIGAN) 1800 EAST PARIS GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49546	
I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number. In this document, unless required by law.	

EXHIBIT A

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE IN ST. JOHN TOWNSHIP, LAKE COUNTY, STATE OF INDIANA:

LOT 7 IN THE FINAL PLAT OF ROCKWELL SUBDIVISION-PHASE 1, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 95 PAGE 34, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY. INDIANA.

THIS BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO CONSTANCE L. DEVITT, DATED 12/14/2004 AND RECORDED ON 12/17/2004 IN INSTRUMENT NO. 2004 107305, IN THE LAKE COUNTY RECORDER'S OFFICE.

Jouney Recorder

PARCEL NO. 45-11-07-380-001,000-034

7767645

Address: 1101 ROCKWELL CT, DYER, IN